B03812_02_E00_01  10.08.2020  HBM: public
Principle of the U9C force transducer
Load application via
threaded bolts
Connection cable,
4‐wire
Measuring body
U9C

Frequency range Hz 5 … 65
Duration min 30
Acceleration m/s2 150
B03812_02_E00_01  10.08.2020  HBM: public 7 HBM
Module type VA2VA1
General information
Housing material Aluminum
Weight without cable g 125
Maximum cable length for supply voltage/output signal m 30
Degree of protection per EN 60529 IP67
Versions and ordering numbers
Code Measuring
range
Ordering
number
0050 50 N 1­U9C/50N
0100 100 N 1­U9C/100N
0200 200 N 1­U9C/200N
00K5 0.5 kN 1­U9C/0.5KN
01k0 1 kN 1­U9C/1KN
02k0 2 kN 1­U9C/2kN
05k0 5 kN 1­U9C/5kN
10k0 10 kN 1­U9C/10kN
20k0 20 kN 1­U9C/20KN
50k0 50 kN 1­U9C/50KN
Cable length Electrical connection Transducer identification
1.5 m
01m5
Free ends